MEDIA ADVISORY

GRAMMY Museum® Refreshes Red Carpet Display Featuring Looks From The 58th GRAMMY Awards®

Iconic gowns worn by Taylor Swift, Andra Day, Gwen Stefani, and more now on display

WHO:

The **GRAMMY Museum**® continues to commemorate the glamorous **GRAMMY Awards**® red carpet with new additions to its *Celebrating the GRAMMY Awards* exhibit presented by Delta. On display now on the Museum's third floor, the exhibit features some of the most memorable and iconic looks worn by artists during the 58th Annual GRAMMY Awards in February 2016.

WHAT:

New items on display include:

- Andra Day's Michael Costello gown
- Brittany Howard's (of Alabama Shakes) Christian Joy dress
- Angelique Kidjo's colorful Mary Jane Marcasiano gown
- Anoushka Shankar's embellished Manisha Arora dress
- Gwen Stefani's red Michael Costello dress worn at the 2016 Pre-GRAMMY Gala
- And **Taylor Swift**'s Atelier Versace two-piece dress that she wore at the 58th Annual GRAMMY Awards on Feb. 15, 2016, where she won Album Of The Year for *1989*, becoming the first female solo artist in GRAMMY history to win Album Of The Year twice.

Also on display is GRAMMY telecast host **LL Cool J**'s Giorgio Armani suit worn at the 57th GRAMMYs in 2015.

WHEN & WHERE:

Celebrating the GRAMMY Awards presented by Delta is refreshed each year with new looks from the annual GRAMMY Awards. The GRAMMY Museum is located at 800 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite A245, Los Angeles, CA 90015. With an entrance off Figueroa St., the Museum resides within the L.A. LIVE district, at the intersection of Olympic Blvd. and Figueroa St. in downtown Los Angeles.

Delta Air Lines is the official airline partner of the GRAMMY Museum, an ongoing supporter of the music industry, and a leader in bringing music to customers during travel through Delta StudioTM, the airline's industry-leading suite of onboard entertainment options. On July 1, Delta became the first U.S. airline to offer all in-flight entertainment free for every customers on two-class aircraft.

The 58th Annual GRAMMY Awards were held at STAPLES Center in Los Angeles on Monday, Feb. 15, 2016. In addition to the Pacific and Mountain time zones, the telecast was broadcast live in HDTV and 5.1 surround sound on the CBS Television Network from 8–11:30 p.m. ET.

About the GRAMMY Museum® at L.A. LIVE

Paying tribute to music's rich cultural history, this one-of-a-kind, 21st-century museum explores and celebrates the enduring legacies of all forms of music, the creative process, the art and technology of the recording process, and the history of the premier recognition of excellence in recorded music — the GRAMMY® Award. The GRAMMY Museum features 30,000 square feet of interactive and multimedia exhibits located within L.A. LIVE, the downtown Los Angeles sports, entertainment and residential district. Through thought-provoking and dynamic public and educational programs and exhibits, guests will experience music from a never-before-seen insider perspective that only the GRAMMY Museum can deliver. For more information, please call 213-765-6800 or visit www.grammymuseum.org. For breaking news and exclusive content, follow @TheGRAMMYMuseum on Twitter and Instagram, and like "The GRAMMY Museum" on Facebook.